Southwest Minnesota Workforce Development Board - Membership List
February 1, 2020

Private Sector Representatives

Name/Address Phone E-Mail Address County/ Affiliation Term
Work/Cell/Fax Representation
Roiger, John, Chair (W) 320-769-4308 lgp2@frontiernet.net Lac qui Parle County Lac qui Parle Co-op Oil Company 6-30-21
P.O. Box 350 (F) 320-769-2891 Manager
Dawson, MN 56232 (C) 320-894-1596
Bakken, Len, Vice Chair (W) 507-372-6313 Len.Bakken@jbssa.com Nobles County JBS ; 6-30-21
1700 Hwy. 60 NE (C) 507-399-3264 Human Resource Director
Worthington, MN 56187
Leese, Robyn, Secretary (W) 320-269-3227 Ext. 110 robynl@ritalka.com Chippewa County Ritalka Inc., Spec Sys Inc. & RVI 6-30-21
121 North 1* St., Suite 201 (C) 320-295-3203 Inc.
Montevideo, MN 56265 (C) 320-226-6648 Human Resource Director
Easley, Andy (W) 507-337-6957 Andy.easley@trushrimpcompany. Lyon County Ralco/The tru Shrimp Company 6-30-20
330 — 3" Street (C)901-201-1367 com Human Resource Director
Balaton, MN 56115
Goedtke, Carla (W) 507-836-8844 cgoedtke@outlook.com Murray County Investors Choice Financial Services | 6-30-20
P.O. Box 28 (F) 507-836-8898 or Inc. - Registered Financial
Slayton, MN 56172 (C) 507-920-8717 carla@jinvestors-choice.com Consultant/Owner
Johnson, Anne (W) 507-637-2828 anne@redwoodfalls.org Redwood County Redwood Area Chamber & Tourism | 6-30-21
31219 River Road (C) 507-828-4196 Executive Director
Redwood Falls, MN 56283
Larson, Rahn (W) 507-831-3455 rahnl@windomnews.com Cottonwood County Cottonwood County Citizen 6-30-20
891 Fairview Lane (F) 507-831-3740 Editor
Windom, MN 56101 (C) 507-822-2582
McGinty-Thompson, Melissa (W) 320-314-8450 Mmcginty-thompson@scbh.org Swift County Swift County - Benson Health 6-30-21
1940 Robert Street (C) 320-760-8760 Services
Benson, MN 56215 Chief Nursing Officer
Paulson, Tim (W) 507-825-3301 timpaulson@ffmbank.com Pipestone County First Farmers of Merchants Bank 6-30-21
1414 US Highway 75 (C) 605-595-4208 Vice President
Pipestone, MN 56164
Rethwisch, Curtis (W) 507-368-4283 rslbmn@gmail.com Lincoln County Lake Benton Hardware & 6-30-21
PO Box 349 (C) 507-384-1990 Lake Benton Lumberyard
Lake Benton, MN 56149 Owner/Operator
(W) 320-839-4127 David.Rogers@oahs.us Big Stone County Ortonville Area Health Services & 6-30-20

Rogers, Dave
450 Eastvold Avenue
Ortonville, MN 56278

(C) 605-351-4753

Fairway View Senior Communities,
Chief Executive Officer




Private Sector Representatives (cont.)

Name/Address Phone E-Mail Address County/ Affiliation Term
Work/Cell/Fax Representation

Schnell, Dawn (W) 507-847-6950 Dawn.schnell@sanfordhealth.org Jackson County Sanford Jackson Medical Center 6-30-20
Sanford Jackson Medical (C) 712-209-0234 Director of Nursing and Clinical

Center Services

1430 N. Highway

Jackson, MN 56143

Varcoe, Ph.D, Jeffrey (W) 507-537-8340 Jeff.varcoe@schwans.com (work) Yellow Medicine Schwan’s Shared Services, Inc. 6-30-20
314 Haarfager, North (C) 612-801-9283 Lori_varcoe@hotmail.com (home) County V.P. - Food Safety & Quality

Canby, MN 56220

Vaughn, Brad (W) 507- 283-4405 bradv@vastbb.net Rock County Hills Stainless Steel 6-30-20
505 W. Koehn Avenue (C) 605-321-6983 General Manager

Luverne, MN 56156

Open Minority-Owned 6-30-21

Small Business
At-Large Representatives
Name/Address Phone E-Mail Address County/ Affiliation Term
Work/Cell/Fax Representation

Anderson, Diana (W) 320-484-9107 dianaa@swifoundation.org At-Large Southwest Initiative Foundation 6-30-21
15 — 3 Avenue, NW (C) 320-583-5022 Economic Development President/CEO

Hutchinson, MN 55350 Pending CEOB Approval

Austin, Eric (C) 320-493-4242 eaustin@afscme65.org At-Large AFSCME Council 65 6-30-21
P.O. Box 824 Labor

Luverne, MN 56156

Brandt, Rhonda (W) 320-269-7131 rbrandt@montevideoschools.org At-Large MN Valley Area Learning Center 6-30-20
1313 E. Black Oak Ave. (C) 507-360-5903 Education Director/Principal

Box 487

Montevideo, MN 56265

Gaalswyk, Terry (W) 507-372-3491 Terry.Gaalswyk@mnwest.edu At-Large Minnesota West Community & 6-30-20
MN West CTC (C) 712-253-1721 Education Technical College

Worthington Campus President

1450 Collegeway

Worthington, MN 56187

Jones, Tim (W) 507-476-4054 tjones@swmnpic.org At-Large SW MN Private Industry Council, Inc. 6-30-20
607 West Main Street (C)507-828-1382 Community Based WIOA Adult & Dislocated Worker

Marshall, MN 56258 Programs

Kruse, Kirby (C) 507-221-0038 kruserkc@windomnet.com At-Large International Association of Machinists | 6-30-21
93 — 12 Street (H) 507-831-5752 Labor and Aerospace Workers Local Lodge

Windom, MN 56101

1956 & District Lodge 77, President




Name/Address Phone E-Mail Address County/ Affiliation Term
Work/Cell/Fax Representation
Moua-Leske, See (W) 507-537-7046 See.moua-seske@marshall.k12.mn.us At-Large SW ABE Marshall 6-30-20
617 Kathryn Avenue (C) 507-476-3953 Education Director
Marshall, MN 56258 Community Based
Organization

Regnier, Dawn (W) 507-223-7252 Ext. 141 Dawn.regnier@mnwest.edu At-Large MN West C & TC - Director, 6-30-21
1011 First Street West (C) 507-829-4445 Education Customized Training/Continuing
Canby, MN 56220 Education Services
Schafer, Mimi (W) 612-437-2718 Mimi.schafer@state.mn.us At-Large MN Dept. of Employment & Economic | 6-30-21
DEED-VRS (C) 612-437-2718 Rehabilitation Development Rehabilitation Area
2 Century Ave. SE Services Manager
Hutchinson, MN 55350
Chuck Swanson (W) 320-564-3853 : : At-Large 6-30-20
5722 Travers Lane (C) 320-226-0860 chucks@uppersiouxcommunity-nsn.gov Community Based Upper Sioux Community
Granite Falls, MN 56241 Organization
Wilms, Beth (W) 507-532-1248 Beth.wilms@swmbhhs.com At-Large Southwest Health & Human Services 6-30-21
607 West Main St., Suite 100 | (C) 608-487-0791 Public Assistance Director
Marshall, MN 56258 Agency Representative
Worlds, Reggie D. (W) 507-344-2600 reggie.worlds@state.mn.us At-Large MN Dept. of Employment & Economic | 6-30-21
12 Civic Center Plaza, © Public Employment Development
Suite 1600A Service Representative Workforce Development Field
Mankato, MN 56001 Operations Area Mgr.
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